Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

Do you believe that potential terrorists have come into Canada and then have gone to the United States?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 289 435 261 474 526
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 377 272 490 510
Yes 81% 79% 82% 87% 82% 79% 84% 81% 80% 85% 83% 80%
No 14% 17% 15% 11% 13% 16% 14% 16% 16% 11% 15% 14%
Don't know 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 184 816 115 202 389 290 238 324 339
Weighted Base 1000 181 819 118 196 393 289 239 324 340
Yes 81% 75% 83% 75% 78% 83% 84% 76% 82% 86%
No 14% 17% 14% 19% 16% 13% 14% 19% 14% 12%
Don't know 4% 7% 3% 7% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2%

And who do you blame MORE for these terrorists being able to get into the United States from Canada?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: Believe that potential terrorists have come into Canada and then have gone to the United States
Unweighted Base 815 120 81 87 245 197 85 234 350 221 394 421
Weighted Base 815 103 74 61 310 198 68 273 302 231 409 406
Canadian immigration and refugee rules that 43% 46% 41% 42% 41% 51% 33% 36% 44% 51% 41% 46%
let them into Canada in the first place
U.S. Immigration and Border Security for 32% 25% 32% 31% 36% 28% 36% 42% 28% 26% 35% 29%
allowing them to slip into the United States
Both 20% 23% 23% 22% 20% 15% 23% 17% 22% 20% 19% 20%
Don't know 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: Believe that potential terrorists have come into Canada and then have gone to the United States
Unweighted Base 815 138 677 88 160 323 241 180 266 291
Weighted Base 815 136 678 88 153 328 242 180 265 293
Canadian immigration and refugee rules that 43% 48% 42% 49% 43% 45% 40% 39% 47% 43%
let them into Canada in the first place
U.S. Immigration and Border Security for 32% 29% 32% 26% 29% 34% 33% 38% 28% 33%
allowing them to slip into the United States
Both 20% 19% 20% 17% 22% 18% 21% 20% 19% 19%
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5%
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A number of allegations have been made recently by some in the United States that the Canadian immigration and refugee system has made Canada a HAVEN for terrorists who have used this country as a base of operations to
perpetrate terrorist activities, such as September 11th, against the United States. Do you agree or disagree with these allegations?

REGION AGE GENDER

TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 289 435 261 474 526
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 377 272 490 510
Strongly agree 18% 20% 28% 12% 20% 12% 20% 14% 17% 25% 21% 15%
Somewhat agree 27% 31% 26% 36% 22% 32% 24% 27% 27% 28% 26% 28%
Somewhat disagree 22% 17% 14% 18% 25% 23% 28% 27% 22% 16% 21% 24%
Strongly disagree 29% 30% 28% 31% 29% 30% 27% 29% 30% 28% 30% 28%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 45% 50% 54% 48% 42% 44% 44% 41% 44% 53% 47% 44%
Disagree (Low2Box) 52% 47% 42% 49% 55% 53% 55% 57% 53% 45% 51% 52%

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 184 816 115 202 389 290 238 324 339
Weighted Base 1000 181 819 118 196 393 289 239 324 340
Strongly agree 18% 17% 18% 13% 20% 20% 17% 15% 17% 21%
Somewhat agree 27% 32% 26% 29% 28% 29% 24% 29% 28% 27%
Somewhat disagree 22% 21% 23% 26% 19% 23% 21% 18% 23% 23%
Strongly disagree 29% 27% 30% 30% 29% 25% 36% 35% 29% 27%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 45% 49% 45% 42% 48% 49% 41% 44% 45% 48%
Disagree (Low2Box) 52% 48% 53% 56% 48% 48% 57% 53% 52% 51%
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